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2021 Championnat de France FFSA GT
QUALIFYING 1 - CLASSIFICATION - PROVISIONAL

STEWARDS

POSTED
atﬂé hé&_ m

POS NO CL PIC TEAM/DRIVERS CAR TIME ON LAPS GAP DIFF KPH
135 PoAm T janFERTE (FRA) Glgero ENOUSTER (1) Apine A1105TE 233861 5 6 163.87
2 16 ProAm 2 ﬁﬁ'ﬁﬁ:‘?&ﬁ“{é@, | Thomas DROUET (FRA) MarsacheANC.OTA 2:34.776 6 6 0915 0915 162.90
R § o v s (RRT— Mo DI 2:35342 6 6 1481 0566 162.31
¢ 15 o o MTmER L WMSSH a6 6w oso To173
5 6 = Silver 2 I:::\?;:gﬁ:;??&??é:b%)mvemue (FRA) Audi RELMS GT4 2:36.078 6 6 2217  0.176 161.54

* Mirage Racing (FRA) Alpine A110 GT4
6 222* PoAm 4 Rodoihe WALLGREN (FRA)/ Geél CASTELLI (FRA 2:36.100 6 6 2239 0022 161.52
Team Fullmotorsport (FRA) Audi R8 LMS GT4

7 5 Am 7 Christophe HAMON (FRA) / Pascal HUTEAU (FRA) 2:36.106 5 5 2.245  0.006 161.52
R R | e A ——— o S s 236142 5 6 2281 0036 161.48
6 6% momi S g e Mercedes-AMG GT4 2:36211 5 5 2350 0069 161.41
10 89 PoAm 6 ﬁfjﬁ‘gg&gﬁ% FO—— faipnetin Vaniage ANR.OTY 2:36.289 5 5 2428 0078 161.33
T R L ——— Tt O upee BT 236655 6 6 2794 0366 160.95
12 74 7 Siker 4 SEEESSL.‘ETFAJA,,S%W BAUD (FRA) Meroedus-ANO 14 2:36.861 5 6 3.000 0.206 160.74
13 76 Am 2 i",ﬂ?é’,‘,i;fs“é‘ééifé(’FRA, / Laurent COUBARD (FRA) Apneaiteats 2:36.931 6 6 3.070 0.070 160.67
PRI R i i oy, ISR Alpine A110 GT4 2:36931 6 6 3070 0000 160.67
15 42 Dokl ¢ P i ESERY (RN Audi RS LMS GT4 2:37.628 4 5 3767 0697 159.96
16 2 ProAm 10 chfffﬁv(msm (FRA) / Edouzrd CANHAUPE (FRA) Seaeapell 2:38553 6 7 4692 0925 159.02
A R R (O— Mool A 2:38570 6 6 4709 0017 159.01
18 3 Am e e i il EAAHAOEH 20 Wirsgesiiiosa 2:38872 5 5 5011 0302 158.70
19 87 ProAm 12 ﬁ‘,’ﬁfﬁﬁ‘;ﬁﬁﬁéﬁm (FRA)/ Jim PLA (FRA) Mercedes-AMG GT4 2:39488 5 5 5627 0616 158.09
BT R T i S — APSRTIEGR 240432 3 5 657 0844 157.16
R T I i — MaRILI e 241358 5 5 7497 0826 156.26
22 161 Am B b e, AR ) Aston Martin Vantage AMRGT4 941440 s 5 7579 0082 156.18
LT e —— Aston Martin Vantage ANRGTE  5.42030 6 6 8169 0590 155.61
8 18 PEAR 1P o e ar A BT R Audi RS LMS GT4 2142128 6 6 8267 0008 15552
25 17 Siver 5 lﬁ:ﬂli‘éﬁ’é’:ﬁ.ﬂﬁiﬂ Benjamin LARICHE (FRA) HHIBASOT 2:46.014 3 7 12153  3.886 151.88
26 8*poAm 17 o E:.:','e':ﬁmméim;m / Juen BRICHE (FRA) M MIsn Vet aTs 2:46.327 3 6 12466 0313 151.59
27 79 Am oL EER— Aston Martln Vantage AMRGTA  9.50306 2 4 16445 3970 148.05
28 61 Am g ((EES), b BT Mercedes-AMG GT4 2:51.986 4 6 18125 1680 146.60
25U B T e e LOPEZ(E Mercedes-AMG GT4 253002 2 6 19441 1016 145.74
30 27*Am B DL EN Y L 2:53.338 2 5 19477 0336 14546
31 4 Am 9 ﬁEai&%%&i%t)ms (LBN) / Shahan SARKISSIAN (LBN) Merearss RIS 2:54.649 3 6 20788 1311 144.37
32 110 Siher 9 (S:t’édpFrfaE\iRLlé)MERET (BEL) / Mateo HERRERO (FRA) SUEGES 0o 2

No. 1, 13, 14, 27, 36, 74, 222 - 1 Lap time disallowed; exceeding track limits.

No. 6 - 2 Lap times disallowed; exceeding track limits.
No. 8 - 3 Lap times disallowed; exceeding track limits.

Weather / Track : Overcast / Drying
These results are provisional unt,i;\th conclusion of any judicial and technical matters.

Spa-Francorchamps
Circuit Length = 7.004 km
Start: 15:05 Flag 15:25 End: 15:31

Race Director : Alain Adam

DStewards :

Timekeeper : Gethin Rees

7
Results can be found dt www.tsl-timing.com /
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